
1	Summer	XC	Sprint 5	Santa	Caterina	Ins	TC 9	Vermiglio	Sprint 13	Isolaccia	Pursuit 17	Falcade	Sprint 21	Dobbiaco	TL
2	Summer	XC	distance 6	Gressoney	TC 10	Vermiglio	TL 14	Gromo	Sprint	TC 18	Falcade	TC
3	Santa	Caterina	SO	Sp	TL 7	Gressoney	TL 11	Isolaccia	Ms	TL 15	Gromo	TL 19	Pancavallo	TL
4	Santa	Caterina	Ind	TL 8	Pra	del	Moro	Sprint 12	S.	Caterina	V.	TC 16	Val	Casies	TL 20	Piancavallo	TL

Pos. Nome Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Tot
1 CANCLINI	Alice C.S.	Esercito 29 22 22 26 50 100 45 100 80 80 80 40 100 80 36 50 29 969
2 STUERZ	Giulia G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 22 50 100 60 80 100 100 50 100 50 60 80 45 45 942
3 RONCARI	Debora C.S.	Carabinieri 45 26 26 32 45 36 80 60 100 36 45 130 45 50 32 36 16 840
4 GANZ	Caterina Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 80 32 40 50 50 60 45 80 40 100 100 100 36 813
5 PELLEGRINI	Sara G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 26 40 80 80 60 80 80 45 100 60 80 80 811
6 FRANCHI	Francesca Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 24 20 24 20 20 18 36 32 50 50 60 32 36 90 36 40 40 60 22 710
7 BAUDIN	Francesca Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 36 29 36 50 20 80 60 100 100 60 45 616
8 COMARELLA	Anna G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 60 80 26 45 45 60 60 26 60 60 60 582
9 DE	MARTIN	T.	Virginia C.S.	Carabinieri 40 100 32 40 32 40 80 60 60 50 26 560
10 ANTONIOL	Erica G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 32 29 29 40 40 80 50 40 18 32 29 32 18 469
11 BROCARD	Elisa C.S.	Esercito 32 60 60 100 100 100 452
12 TOMASINI	Monica C.S.	Carabinieri 16 45 40 32 45 50 14 36 45 40 24 387
13 DEFRANCESCO	Ilenia C.S.	Esercito 20 26 20 36 36 36 50 40 50 32 346
14 VIGNAROLI	Martina C.S.	Esercito 16 24 24 29 45 80 29 26 29 15 317
15 DEMEZ	Lea Sc	Gardena 15 18 22 36 22 45 26 50 26 32 13 305
16 LAURENT	Greta Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 50 24 29 40 80 36 20 279
17 VUERICH	Gaia C.S.	Carabinieri 45 22 50 18 100 235
18 CORRADINI	Stefania Sc	Castello	Fiemme 32 29 40 45 50 14 210
19 DEBERTOLIS	Ilaria G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 100 36 50 186
20 BENZONI	Laura Sci	club	13	Clusone 16 16 24 32 32 120
21 BOLZAN	Lisa Sc	Orsago 29 18 47
22 DE	ZOLT	P.	Chiara C.S.	Carabinieri 18 24 42
23 SCARDONI	Lucia Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 40 40
24 TRIBBIA	Manila Valserina 29 29
25 COZZI	Giulia Ubi	Banca	Goggi 13 16 29
26 MONSORNO	Nicole Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 29 29
27 MORTAGNA	Alba Valdobbiadene 14 15 29
28 COLOMBO	Laura Primaluna 26 26
29 ANTONIOLI	Alice Sc	Alta	Valtellina 24 24
30 MAJ	Valentina Sc	Schilpario 22 22
31 BELLINI	Martina C.S.	Esercito 22 22
32 ROSSI	Anna Sc	Alta	Valtellina 20 20
33 BOLZAN	Anna Sc	Orsago 18 18
34 DE	ZOLT	P.	Alessia C.S.	Carabinieri 16 16
35 DRUIDI	Viviana Sc	Orsago 16 16
36 NEGRONI	Lara Sc	Gromo 15 15
37 PITTIN	Cristina C.S.	Esercito 15 15

Coppa	Italia	Sportful	sci	di	fondo	2017/2018
Classifica	Assoluta	Femminile



38 GELMI	Chiara Cus	Trento 15 15

39 GALBIATI	Giulia Valle	Vigezzo 14 14

40 PENNATI	Sofia Formazza 13 13

41 MORODER	Judith Sc	Gardena 13 13

42 CONFORTOLA	Federica Pol.	Le	Prese 12 12

43 PLONER	Martina Sc	Gardena 12 12

44 LOLLOBATTISTA	Claudia Winter	Sport	Subiaco 12 12

45 RAMONI	Valentina Valle	Vigezzo 11 11



1	Summer	XC	Sprint 5	Santa	Caterina	Ins	TC 9	Vermiglio	Sprint	TL 13	Isolaccia	TL	ins 17	Falcade	Sprint 21	Dobbiaco		TL
2	Summer	XC	Distance 6	Gressoney	TC 10	Vermiglio	TL 14	Gromo	Sprint	TC 18	Falcade	TC
3	Santa	Caterina	SO	Sp	TL 7	Gressoney	TL 11	Isolaccia	ms	TL 15	Gromo	TL 19	Pancavallo	TL
4	Santa	Caterina	Ind	TL 8	Pra	del	Moro	Sprint 12	Santa	Caterina	TC 16	Val	Casies	TL 20	Piancavallo	TL

Pos. Nome Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Totale
1 PASINI	Fabio C.S.	Esercito 29 45 18 60 60 29 80 80 22 50 80 60 100 80 100 80 50 60 36 1119
2 FANTON	Paolo C.S.	Carabinieri 9 60 32 36 50 60 1 60 50 50 60 16 50 80 36 100 80 80 60 970
3 DAPRA'	Simone G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 14 22 14 24 29 80 50 24 26 45 60 45 80 100 100 40 753
4 GARDENER	Stefano C.S.	Carabinieri 3 20 100 100 40 29 40 45 50 29 40 110 50 45 701
5 RIGONI	Sergio G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 5 15 29 45 50 100 20 18 50 80 60 80 80 632
6 ABRAM	Mikael C.S.	Esercito 18 24 100 26 13 18 4 32 36 36 32 45 45 36 45 24 60 9 603
7 PEROTTI	Manuel Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 10 15 80 40 26 15 2 60 24 29 36 40 22 26 26 32 20 32 36 13 584
8 DELLAGIACOMA	Tommaso C.S.	Carabinieri 12 12 6 2 9 10 45 20 26 29 32 40 16 50 80 45 40 60 15 549
9 MULLER	Claudio C.S.	Carabinieri 45 50 50 40 45 36 40 45 13 32 26 36 32 22 36 548
10 SERRA	Daniele C.S.	Esercito 13 32 22 26 24 36 16 29 22 50 29 50 45 20 414
11 ROMANO	Lorenzo C.S.	Esercito 16 40 12 18 20 15 32 9 32 45 40 18 80 32 409
12 CAPPELLO	Florian Asv	Prad 32 14 22 5 13 14 26 32 36 9 100 32 26 29 18 408
13 ARMELLINI	Mattia G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 11 7 32 14 22 12 8 40 12 20 18 29 32 14 60 26 26 24 407
14 GABRIELLI	Giacomo C.S.	Esercito 50 13 26 11 16 40 36 18 100 40 29 379
15 BERTOLINA	Mirco C.S.	Carabinieri 15 36 50 80 60 100 12 353
16 PELLEGRIN	Sebastiano G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 4 45 29 32 80 100 60 350
17 VENTURA	Paolo C.S.	Esercito 16 24 45 45 11 40 32 36 50 14 313
18 CASTELLI	Nicola Under	Up 16 15 22 11 9 9 14 16 14 24 18 26 24 20 12 24 32 306
19 NIZZI	Enrico C.S.	Esercito 7 8 29 100 29 40 16 13 29 26 297
20 RASTELLI	Maicol C.S.	Esercito 26 16 26 100 100 24 292
21 PERRON	Jean	Luc C.S.	Esercito 10 5 3 1 5 5 5 18 26 22 15 26 13 20 29 12 22 15 22 16 290
22 DE	FABIANI	Francesco C.S.	Esercito 80 100 100 280
23 FORNONI	Nicola Under	Up 1 20 18 16 11 13 14 24 16 24 12 22 9 15 16 29 6 266
24 HELLWEGER	Michael G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 20 9 80 8 36 40 18 20 26 8 265
25 NOECKLER	Dietmar G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 60 80 60 50 250
26 BECCHIS	Francesco Under	Up 36 4 10 12 11 8 13 11 16 2 10 10 13 15 15 22 20 228
27 PELLEGRINO	Federico G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 100 26 100 226
28 BONACORSI	Davide Under	Up 11 7 12 12 10 15 24 18 20 20 14 24 10 18 7 222
29 ZELGER	Stefan C.S.	Esercito 22 29 50 45 40 22 208
30 MILESI	Luca Under	Up 6 14 10 4 4 11 15 14 16 11 10 14 14 14 18 175
31 CAMPARA	Pietro Sc	Bosco 1 4 10 15 7 14 12 15 16 22 22 18 16 172
32 SALVADORI	Giandomenico Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 40 18 80 138
33 TANEL	Matteo Trentino	Robinson 36 20 22 20 18 2 118
34 CURTI	Luca Under	Up 6 11 4 8 1 4 8 8 12 12 14 9 13 8 118
35 DUTTO	Pietro G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 40 13 22 36 111
36 VISINI	Paolo Under	Up 8 4 4 2 12 10 10 24 11 15 9 109
37 SOLAGNA	Jacopo Us	Padola 7 2 7 6 6 13 13 15 13 11 5 98

Coppa	Italia	Sportful	sci	di	fondo	2017/2018
Classifica	Assoluta	Maschile



38 BONALDI	Sergio C.S.	Esercito 75 75

39 VIERIN	Francois Gran	San	Bernardo 60 3 63

40 GIUDICI	Adriano Under	Up 5 6 6 15 7 20 59

41 BRIGADOI	Mauro Trentino	Robinson 32 24 56

42 BUSIN	Lorenzo Val	Biois 9 8 6 5 4 10 8 50

43 FERRARI	Francesco Trentino	Robinson 18 16 10 44

44 RUNGGALDIER	Mattia Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 24 9 10 43

45 DELLAGIACOMA	Stefano C.S.	Carabinieri 36 5 41

46 AGONI	Luca Under	Up 2 2 7 10 11 7 39

47 MOCELLINI	Simone Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 20 14 34

48 BECCHIS	Emanuele Ski	Avis	Borgo 24 7 31

49 PERTOLDI	Pietro Bachmann 13 16 29

50 PANISI	Gilberto Monte	Lussari 29 29

51 CORRADINI	Francesco Castello	Fiemme 3 3 1 11 11 29

52 TASCHLER	Stefan Loipe 24 24

53 GIACOMEL	Tommaso Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 20 20

54 MOSCONI	Pietro Sc	Leffe 5 12 17

55 ZAMPATTI	Fabio Sc	Schilpario 8 9 17

56 BERNARDI	Riccardo Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 13 3 16

57 PECCOZ	Michele Gressoney	Monte	Rosa 13 13

58 BAUER	Armin Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 11 11

59 GIARDINA	Jacopo Team	Futura 8 3 11

60 CAOLA	Giovanni C.S.	Carabinieri 9 9

61 BONALDI	Carlo Ubi	Banca	Goggi 8 8

62 BONETTI	Alessandro Sc	Gromo 7 7

63 CORADAZZI	Martin C.S.	Esercito 7 7

64 DEL	COL	Dudio Valle	Agordina 6 6

65 BONACORSI	Arrigo Sc	Gromo 6 6

66 CUAZ	Wladimir Gran	San	Bernardo 6 6

67 GALASSI	Michael Sc	Orsago 6 6

68 TICOZZI	Alfredo Ag	Valsassina 5 5

69 KLETTENHAMMER	Patrick Asc	Toblacj 4 4

70 ARMATI	Pier	Luca Sc	Gromo 4 4



71 Dal	COL	Manuel Cibiana 3 3

72 TORCHITTI	Vittorio Ubi	Banca	Goggi 3 3

73 COMAI	Davide Sc	Lavazè 3 3

74 ZANOTTO	Stefano Sc	Orsago 3 3

75 GIUDICI	Andrea Sc	Schilpario 2 2

76 PEDERGNANA	Pier	Luigi Fondo	Val	Sole 2 2

77 DALLA	VIA	Alberto Team	Futura 2 2

78 BERLANDA	Alessio Team	Futura 2 2

79 BRUNNER	Julian Team	Futura 1 1

80 GERVASONI	Giuseppe Ubi	Banca	Goggi 1 1

81 DE	ZULIAN	Renzo Fondo	Val	Sole 1 1

82 CORRADIN	Marco GSA	Monte	Grappa 1 1



1	Summer	XC	Sprint 5	Santa	Caterina	Ins	TC 9	Vermiglio	Sprint 13	Isolaccia	Pursuit	TL 17	Falcade	Sprint 21	Dobbiaco	TL
2	Summer	XC	distance 6	Gressoney	TC 10	Vermiglio	TL 14	Gromo	Sprint	TC 18	Falcade	TC
3	Santa	Caterina	SO	Sp	TL 7	Gressoney	TL 11	Isolaccia	Ms	TL 15	Gromo	TL 19	Pancavallo	TL
4	Santa	Caterina	Ind.	TL 8	Pra	del	Moro	Sprint 12	S.	Caterina	V.	TC 16	Val	Casies	TL 20	Piancavallo	TL

Pos. Nome Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Totale
1 FRANCHI	Francesca Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 50 45 50 40 40 36 50 45 100 100 100 60 60 130 80 80 60 80 45 1251
2 GANZ	Caterina Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 100 60 100 100 100 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 1220
3 COMARELLA	Anna G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 80 100 60 80 80 100 100 50 100 100 100 950
4 ANTONIOL	Erica G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 80 45 45 60 60 100 80 60 29 60 50 50 40 759
5 TOMASINI	Monica C.S.	Carabinieri 36 80 60 50 80 80 26 50 80 60 50 652
6 DEFRANCESCO	Ilenia C.S.	Esercito 45 50 45 50 60 50 80 80 80 60 600
7 DEMEZ	Lea Sc	Gardena 36 36 45 50 40 60 36 100 50 60 32 545
8 CORRADINI	Stefania Sc	Castello	Fiemme 45 40 80 80 80 36 361
9 BOLZAN	Lisa Sc	Orsago 60 40 100
10 DE	ZOLT	P.	Chiara C.S.	Carabinieri 40 45 85
11 MORTAGNA	Alba Valdobbiadene 32 29 61
12 MONSORNO	Nicole Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 60 60
13 COZZI	Giulia Ubi	Banca	Goggi 29 26 55
14 TRIBBIA	Manila Valserina 50 50
15 BELLINI	Martina C.S.	Esercito 50 50
16 COLOMBO	Laura Sc	Primaluna 45 45
17 ANTONIOLI	Alice Sc	Alta	Valtellina 40 40
18 BOLZAN	Anna Sc	Orsago 40 40
19 MAJ	Valentina Sc	Schilpario 36 36
20 PITTIN	Cristina C.S.	Esercito 36 36
21 ROSSI	Anna Sc	Alta	Valtellina 32 32

22 GELMI	Chiara Cus	Trento 32 32

23 DE	ZOLT	P.	Alessia C.S.	Carabinieri 32 32

24 LOLLOBATTISTA	ClaudiaWinter	Sport	Subiaco 26 26

25 NEGRONI	Lara Sc	Gromo 24 24

26 MORODER	Judith Sc	Gardena 24 24

27 GALBIATI	Giulia Valle	Vigezzo 22 22

28 PLONER	Martina Sc	Gardena 22 22

29 PENNATI	Sofia Formazza 20 20

30 CONFORTOLA	FedericaPol.	Le	Prese 18 18

31 RAMONI	Valentina Valle	Vigezzo 16 16

Coppa	Italia	Sportful	sci	di	fondo	2017/2018
Classifica	U23	Femminile



1	Summer	XC	Sprint 5	Santa	Caterina	Ins	TC 9	Vermiglio	Sprint	TL 13	Isolaccia	Ins	TL 17	Falcade	Sprint 21	Dobbiaco	50	TL
2	Summer	XC	distance 6	Gressoney	TC 10	Vermiglio	TL 14	Gromo	Sprint	TC 18	Falcade	TC
3	Santa	Caterina	Sp	TL 7	Gressoney	TL 11	Isolaccia	Ms	TL 15	Gromo	TL 19	Pancavallo	TL
4	Santa	Caterina	Ind	TL 8	Pra	del	Moro	Sprint 12	S	Caterina	TC 16	Val	Casies	TL 20	Piancavallo	TC

Pos. Nome Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Totale
1 DAPRA'	Simone G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 32 45 29 80 100 100 100 45 40 100 80 80 100 100 100 100 1231
2 ABRAM	Mikael C.S.	Esercito 40 50 100 100 32 40 13 50 60 80 80 100 50 60 50 36 80 26 1047
3 DELLAGIACOMA	TommasoG.S.	Fiamme	Oro 26 32 14 14 20 100 36 60 60 80 45 26 130 80 80 45 80 32 960
4 ROMANO	Lorenzo C.S.	Esercito 36 100 24 45 45 40 50 11 15 50 100 100 24 100 80 820
5 SERRA	Daniele C.S.	Esercito 29 80 60 80 60 60 36 45 40 60 45 60 50 45 750
6 ARMELLINI	Mattia G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 24 24 50 32 50 29 16 80 24 40 36 60 36 22 60 40 36 29 688
7 CAPPELLO	Florian Asv	Prad 60 40 40 16 26 36 45 50 60 18 100 50 40 45 40 666
8 GABRIELLI	Giacomo C.S.	Esercito 100 36 45 26 36 80 40 29 100 60 60 612
9 PERRON	Jean	Luc C.S.	Esercito 22 22 11 13 14 15 16 32 45 45 29 50 18 32 100 20 32 20 26 36 598
10 CASTELLI	Nicola Under	Up 32 36 50 26 22 18 24 32 26 50 32 32 40 32 20 32 40 12 556
11 VENTURA	Paolo C.S.	Esercito 40 60 80 80 18 80 50 40 60 29 537
12 FORNONI	Nicola Under	Up 9 50 40 45 26 22 26 50 32 45 16 36 15 24 22 36 20 514
13 BECCHIS	Francesco Under	Up 80 20 20 29 22 20 32 22 29 11 18 18 22 22 24 29 24 14 456
14 BONACORSI	Davide Under	Up 22 20 24 29 24 32 36 9 36 40 36 20 36 16 24 22 426
15 CAMPARA	Pietro Sc	Bosco 15 15 12 24 32 18 36 10 20 29 32 45 40 29 26 15 398
16 HELLWEGER	Michael G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 45 26 80 22 60 45 29 26 32 24 389
17 ZELGER	Stefan C.S.	Esercito 50 60 100 50 45 50 355
18 MILESI	Luca Under	Up 5 18 29 24 15 4 10 22 29 26 29 15 16 24 22 18 22 328
19 CURTI	Luca Sc	Roncobello 18 29 15 18 11 15 14 16 22 22 24 13 20 14 251
20 SOLAGNA	Jacopo Us	Padola 12 16 12 18 12 14 24 24 26 22 18 18 216
21 VISINI	Paolo Under	Up 16 10 13 14 13 24 16 20 29 18 26 15 214
22 GIUDICI	Adriano Under	Up 13 11 15 16 6 26 15 26 128
23 AGONI	Luca Under	Up 10 9 12 8 13 8 14 18 13 9 114
24 BUSIN	Lorenzo Val	Biois 22 20 15 11 13 16 14 111
25 DELLAGIACOMA	Stefano C.S.	Carabinieri 60 20 14 94
26 CORRADINI	Francesco Castello	Fiemme 13 9 10 20 20 10 82
27 MOCELLINI	Simone Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 36 29 65
28 GIARDINA	Jacopo Team	Futura 20 18 5 43
29 GIACOMEL	Tommaso Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 40 40
30 BERNARDI	Riccardo Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 26 12 38
31 PERTOLDI	Pietro Bachmann 16 20 36

32 DALLA	VIA	Alberto Team	Futura 16 16 32

33 CAOLA	Giovanni C.S.	Carabinieri 18 9 27

34 PECCOZ	Michele Gressoney	Monte	Rosa 26 26

35 KLETTENHAMMER	PatrickAsc	Toblach 16 16

Coppa	Italia	Sportful	sci	di	fondo	2017/2018
Classifica	Under	23	Maschile



36 BONALDI	Carlo Ubi	Banca	Goggi 15 15

37 SCANZI	Federico Sc	Gromo 8 7 15

38 CORADAZZI	Martin C.S.	Esercito 15 15

39 DE	MARTIN	BIANCO	MarcelloVal	Padola 13 13

40 COMAI	Davide Sc	Lavazè 12 12

41 STAUDER	Sonny Team	Futura 11 11

42 TASCHLER	Martin Asc	Toblach 8 8

43 MOSER	Cristian Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 7 7

44 BUTTIRONI	Angelo Ubi	Banca	Goggi 6 6

45 PLATI	Matteo Sc	Primaluna 4 4

46 TOGNETTI	Alberto Winter	Sport	Subiaco 3 3



1	Summer	XC	Sprint 5	Santa	Caterina	Ins	TC 9	Vermiglio	Sprint	TL 13	Isolaccia	Pursuit	TL 17	Falcade	Sprint
2	Summer	XC	distance 6	Gressoney	TC 10	Vermiglio	TL 14	Gromo	Sprint	TC 18	Falcade	TC
3	Santa	Caterina	SO	Sp	TL 7	Gressoney	TL 11	Isolaccia	Ms	TL 15	Gromo	TL 19	Dobbiaco	Lunghe	distanze	TL
4	Santa	Caterina	Ind.	TL 8	Pra	del	Moro	Sprint 12	Santa	Caterina	TC 16	Val	Casies	TL

Pos. Nome Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Totale
1 DEMEZ	Lea Sc	Gardena 80 100 80 100 100 100 80 130 100 100 80 1050
2 CORRADINI	Stefania Sc	Castello	Fiemme 80 100 100 100 100 100 580
3 BENZONI	Laura Sci	Club	13	Clusone 100 80 100 80 100 460
4 BOLZAN	Lisa Sc	Orsago 100 100 200
5 MORTAGNA	Alba Valdobbiadene 100 80 180
6 COZZI	Giulia Ubi	Banca	Goggi 80 40 120
7 TRIBBIA	Manila Valserina 100 100
8 COLOMBO	Laura Sc	Primaluna 80 80
9 BOLZAN	Anna Sc	Orsago 80 80
10 DRUIDI	Viviana Sc	Orsago 80 80
11 ANTONIOLI	Alice Sc	Alta	Valtellina 60 60
12 GELMI	Chiara Cus	Trento 60 60
13 LOLLOBATTISTA	Claudia Winter	Sport	Subiaco 60 60
14 MORODER	Judith Sc	Gardena 60 60
15 MAJ	Valentina Sc	Schilpario 50 50
16 PLONER	Martina Sc	Gardena 50 50
17 ROSSI	Anna Sc	Alta	Valtellina 45 45
18 NEGRONI	Lara Sc	Gromo 36 36
19 GALBIATI	Giulia Valle	Vigezzo 32 32
20 PENNATI	Sofia Formazza 29 29
21 CONFORTOLA	Federica Pol.	Le	Prese 26 26
22 RAMONI	Valentina Valle	Vigezzo 24 24

Coppa	Italia	Sportful	sci	di	fondo	2017/2018
Classifica	Civili	Femminile



1	Summer	XC	Sprint 5	Santa	Caterina	Ins	TC 9	Vermiglio	Sprint	TL 13	Isolaccia	Ins	TL 17	Falcade	Sprint	TC Dobbiaco	Lunghe	distanze	TL
2	Summer	XC	Distance 6	Gressoney	TC 10	Vermiglio	TL 14	Gromo	Sprint	TC 18	Falcade	TC
3	Santa	Caterina	Sprint	TL 7	Gressoney	TL 11	Isolaccia	Ms	TL 15	Gromo	TL 19	Pancavallo	TL
4	Santa	Caterina	Ind	TL 8	Pra	del	Moro	Sprint 12	Santa	Caterina	TC 16	Val	Casies	TL 20	Piancavallo	TL

Pos. Nome Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Totale
1 CAPPELLO	Florian Asv	Prad 80 100 80 32 45 45 100 100 100 36 100 100 80 100 100 1198
2 CASTELLI	Nicola Under	Up 60 60 100 36 29 40 40 80 45 100 50 80 80 50 45 100 100 20 1115
3 FORNONI	Nicola Under	Up 26 80 80 50 36 36 50 100 50 100 36 60 24 60 50 80 50 968
4 BONACORSI	Davide Under	Up 50 40 40 40 32 80 80 15 80 60 60 40 60 36 60 60 833
5 BECCHIS	Francesco Under	Up 100 40 45 50 36 26 40 45 50 18 29 29 32 45 50 80 60 24 799
6 CAMPARA	Pietro Sc	Bosco 24 29 32 45 60 24 45 29 32 60 60 80 80 45 80 26 751
7 MILESI	Luca Under	Up 20 36 50 32 18 18 18 45 50 45 45 32 32 36 50 45 50 622
8 CURTI	Luca Under	Up 36 80 29 32 15 20 26 32 36 36 36 26 45 22 471
9 TANEL	Matteo Team	Robinson 100 80 60 60 100 32 432
10 VISINI	Paolo Under	Up 40 18 24 20 16 50 29 40 60 36 40 32 405
11 SOLAGNA	Jacopo Us	Padola 24 29 16 24 22 26 40 40 40 32 40 45 378
12 GIUDICI	Adriano Under	Up 36 22 26 22 22 45 29 50 252
13 AGONI	Luca Under	Up 29 16 20 26 24 13 29 29 26 15 227
14 FERRARI	Francesco Team	Robinson 60 50 80 190
15 BUSIN	Lorenzo Val	Biois 29 26 32 20 22 26 29 184
16 BRIGADOI	Mauro Team	Robinson 100 80 180
17 TASCHLER	Stefan Loipe 130 13 143
18 CORRADINI	Francesco Castello	Fiemme 18 16 16 32 32 16 130
19 VIERIN	Francois	 Gran	San	Bernardo 100 26 126
20 HELLWEGER	Michael Sarntal 50 60 110
21 PANISI	Gilberto Monti	Lussari 100 100
22 BECCHIS	Emanuele Ski	Avis	Borgo 60 36 96
23 GIARDINA	Jacopo Team	Futura 40 36 20 96
24 PERRON	Jean	Luc Ski	Valtournenche 45 45 90
25 PERTOLDI	Pietro Bachmann 40 45 85
26 MOSCONI	Pietro Sc	Leffe 24 40 64
27 PECCOZ	Michele Gressoney	Monte	Rosa 60 60
28 DALLA	VIA	Alberto Team	Futura 26 32 58
29 ZAMPATTI	Fabio Sc	Schilpario 24 29 53
30 GALASSI	Michael Sc	Orsago 50 50
31 SCANZI	Federico Sc	Gromo 24 24 48
32 ZANOTTO	Stefano Sc	Orsago 20 22 42
33 KLETTENHAMMER	Patrick Asc	Toblach 40 40
34 DA	COL	Manuel Cibiana 36 36
35 BERLANDA	Alessio Team	Futura 32 32
36 BRUNNER	Julian Team	Futura 29 29
37 CORRADIN	Marco GSA	Monte	Grappa 29 29

Coppa	Italia	Sportful	sci	di	fondo	2017/2018
Classifica	Civili	Maschile



38 BONALDI	Carlo Ubi	Banca	Goggi 26 26

39 DEL	COL	Eudio Valle	Agordina 24 24

40 BONETTI	Alessandro Sc	Gromo 24 24

41 DE	MARTIN	BIANCO	MarcelloUs	Padola 22 22

42 BONACORSI	Arrigo Sc	Gromo 22 22

43 CUAZ	Wladimir Gran	San	Bernardo 22 22

44 BUTTIRONI	Angelo Ubi	Banca	Goggi 22 22

45 TICOZZI	Alfredo Ag	Valsassina 20 20

46 COMAI	Davide Sc	Lavazè 20 20

47 STAUDER	Sonny Team	Futura 18 18

48 ARMATI	pier	Luca Sc	Gromo 18 18

49 PLATI	Matteo Sc	Primaluna 18 18

50 TORCHITTI	Vittorio Ubi	Banca	Goggi 16 16

51 TOGNETTI	Alberto Winter	Sport	Subiaco 16 16

52 GIUDICI	Andrea Sc	Schilpario 15 15

53 LANZINGER	Stefan Asc	Toblach 14 14

54 GERVASONI	Giuseppe Ubi	Banca	Goggi 14 14

55 MOSCONI	Alessandro Sc	Fondo	Val	Sole 14 14

56 VERZEROLI	Luca Sc	Ardesio 13 13

57 SASSANO	Antonio Amatori	Fondo	Campobasso 12 12

58 NEGRONI	Edoardo Sc	Gromo 12 12

59 PEDERGNANA	Pier	Luigi Sc	Fondo	Val	Sole 12 12

60 ALBRICCI	Bortolo Sc	Gromo 11 11

61 DE	ZULIAN	Renzo Sc	Fondo	Val	Sole 11 11



1	Summer	XC	Sprint 6	Gressoney	TC 11	Vermiglio	TL 16	Gromo	TL 21	Piancavallo	TC
2	Summer	XC	Distance 7	Gressoney	TL 12	Isolaccia	Ms	TL 17	Val	Casies	TL 22	Dobbiaco	Staffette
3	Santa	Caterina	Sprint	TL8	Fiera	di	Primiero	Team	Sprint 13	Santa	Caterina	TC 18	Falcade	Sprint	TC 23	Dobbiaco	lunghe	istanze
4	Santa	Caterina	Ind	TL 9	Pra	del	Moro	Sprint 14	Isolaccia	Pursuit	TL 19	Falcade	TC
5	Santa	Caterina	Ins	TC 10	Vermiglio	Sprint 15	Gromo	Sprint	TC 20	Piancavallo	TL

Pos. Società 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Totale

1 C.S.	Esercito 313 393 328 336 333 193 216 390 295 350 330 428 327 251 362 373 304 352 271 297 236 603 504 7785
2 G.S.	Fiamme	Oro 414 368 478 347 325 482 362 718 419 306 437 80 98 109 160 219 36 182 184 315 307 348 351 7045
3 C.S.	Carabinieri 173 333 214 340 368 263 324 282 283 85 209 228 210 278 181 211 402 183 281 247 216 315 198 5824
4 Gs	Fiamme	Gialle 230 133 172 159 120 105 15 312 206 176 56 139 186 100 199 142 116 248 241 172 196 150 222 3795
5 Under	Up	Ski	Team 53 64 97 68 53 160 47 111 68 93 96 105 141 95 101 67 94 99 150 13 1775
6 Asv	Prad 32 14 22 5 13 14 26 32 36 9 100 32 26 29 18 408
7 Sc	Gardena 15 18 22 36 64 47 45 26 50 26 32 13 394
8 Sc	Castello	di	Fiemme 3 35 30 51 56 50 14 239
9 Team	Robinson 36 70 62 20 18 12 218
10 Sc	Bosco 1 4 10 15 7 14 12 15 16 22 22 18 16 172
11 Sc	13	Clusone 16 16 24 32 32 120
12 Sc	Fiavè 98 98
13 Us	Padola 7 2 7 6 6 13 13 15 13 11 5 98
14 Sc	Orsago 47 40 3 90
15 Ski	Avis	Borgo	Libertas60 4 7 71
16 Gran	San	Bernardo 60 3 6 69
17 Us	Primiero 52 52
18 Fondo	Val	Sole 48 3 51
19 Val	Biois 9 8 6 5 4 10 8 50
20 Sc	Alta	Valtellina 44 44

21 Sc	Schilpario 30 11 41

22 Ubi	Banca	Goggi 13 16 12 41

23 Sc	Rabbi 36 36

24 Sc	Gromo 15 17 32

25 Valdobbiadene	 14 15 29

26 Valserina 29 29

27 Monti	Lussari 29 29

28 Bachmann 13 16 29

Coppa	Italia	Sportful	sci	di	fondo	2017/2018
Classifica	per	Società



29 Sarntal 20 8 28

30 Primaluna 26 26

31 Valle	Vigezzo 25 25

32 Loipe 24 24

33 Sc	Roncobello 6 11 17

34 Sc	Leffe 5 12 17

35 Team	Futura 10 5 1 16

36 Cus	Trento 15 15

37 Ski	Valtournenche 10 5 15

38 Gressoney	Monte	Rosa 13 13

39 Formazza 13 13

40 Winter	Sport	Subiaco 12 12

41 Pol.	Le	Prese 12 12

42 Valle	Agordina 6 6

43 Ag	Valsassina 5 5

44 Asc	Toblach 4 4

45 Sc	Lavazè 3 3

46 Cibiana 3 3

47 GSA	Monte	Grappa 1 1




